community controlled organisation that provides 
culturally appropriate employment and training 
opportunities for Aboriginal and Torres Strait 
Islander people and communities on Palm Island, 
off the coast of Townsville, Queensland. The Palm 
Island community comprises of approximately 
three thousand five hundred (3,500) people. 
In addition to these services, Coolgaree also 
operates a number of businesses that provide 
retail services to the local community.
The Manager Business Services is responsible 
for the provision of financial and administrative 
services to Coolgaree Aboriginal Corporation and